
Final 2023-2024 Women’s Basketball Records, Schedule & Statistics 
 

School Conference) W L Pct. W L Pct. 
Adams State (RMAC) 18 4 .767 25 9 .735 
Air Force (MW) 8 10 .444 15 17 .469 
Colorado (Pac12) 11 7 .611 24 10 .70.6 
Colorado Christian (RMAC) 13 9 .591 17 12 .586 
Colorado College (SCAC) 12 4 .750 20 8 .714 
Colorado Mesa (RMAC) 18 4 .818 25 7 .781 
Colorado Mines (RMAC) 16 6 .727 21 9 .700 
Colorado State (MW) 10 8 .556 20 11 .645

School Conference) W L Pct. W L Pct. 
CSU Pueblo (RMAC) 11 11 .500 17 15 .531 
Denver (Summit) 5 11 .312 8 22 .267 
Fort Lewis (RMAC) 9 13 .409 12 16 .429 
MSU Denver (RMAC) 8 14 .364 9 18 .333 
Northern Colorado (Big Sky) 10 8 .556 15 16 .484 
Regis (RMAC) 18 4 .818 26 6 .812 
UC Colorado Springs (RMAC) 18 4 .818 23 8 .742 
Western Colorado (RMAC) 5 17 .227 7 20 .259 

Top Colorado Collegiate Scorers (bold face state leaders) 
Top Collegiate Scorers, School GP MIN Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocks FG 3FG FT 
1. McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 36.1 22.1 3.9 7.3 1.2 0.1 46.4% 39.6% 82.5% 
2. Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 32.9 20.8 11.9 1.8 1.9 3.6 52.0% 29.9% 68.2% 
3. Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 31.0 20.2 7.7 2.5 1.2 0.6 49.4% 30.4% 76.0% 
4. Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 35.3 19.4 6.8 3.5 3.1 0.5 33.8% 35.6% 90.4% 
5. Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 27.8 17.7 14.0 1.1 0.9 1.6 54.0% 50.0% 71.5% 
6. Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 32.3 17.2 11.3 2.5 1.0 1.5 57.8% 27.5% 72.9% 
7. Harmanie Dominguez, Adams State 33 31.0 17.0 4.2 1.8 1.7 0.8 43.4% 39.9% 81.7% 
8. Milahnie Perry, Air Force 32 31.9 16.7 2.4 2.6 1.3 0.5 39.6% 35.5% 77.2% 
9. Josey Ryan, Regis 30 29.8 16.5 4.9 1.9 2.7 0.2 44.7% 35.3% 75.2% 
10. Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 31.7 16.0 2.0 1.2 3.2 0.3 38.4% 34.3% 83.0% 
11. Mikylah Espinosa, MSU Denver 27 30.5 15.2 4.8 2.0 1.9 0.3 40.9% 35.4% 82.1% 
12. Jordan Jones, Denver 30 32.6 14.9 6.8 2.9 1.0 0.2 39.6% 27.9% 75.5% 
13. Rachel Cockman, Western Colorado 22 28.8 14.8 7.3 0.8 0.6 0.9 44.8% 24.3% 79.6% 
14. Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32 27.3 14.6 5.2 1.8 1.2 0.1 38.2% 32.5% 86.7% 
15. Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 34 24.6 14.0 5.1 1.4 1.0 1.1 54.9% 12.5% 62.8% 
16. Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 35.4 13.6 8.0 1.8 1.1 0.5 45.6% 37.9% 74.6% 
17. Athena Saragoza, Regis 31 28.3 13.0 2.5 1.1 0.8 0.0 41.7% 37.4% 72.1% 
18. Maison White, UCCS 31 27.8 13.0 9.3 0.7 0.9 0.9 55.9% 0.0% 58.7% 
19. Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 34 27.3 12.8 3.1 5.1 2.1 0.1 44.5% 23.2% 76.4% 
20. Emma Smith, Denver 30 35.8 12.7 4.4 3.5 2.1 0.0 37.3% 32.3% 81.9% 
21. Amyah Moore Allen, UCCS 31 21.6 12.7 3.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 41.9% 33.3% 61.1% 
22. Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 31 35.8 12.6 3.6 2.4 1.4 0.1 41.6% 38.4% 83.0% 
23. Erin Fry, Regis 32 33.5 12.5 3.0 5.3 1.3 0.1 33.1% 28.3% 74.0% 
24. Frida Formann, Colorado 34 27.1 12.5 1.9 2.1 1.1 0.3 44.0% 42.1% 90.1% 
25. Kiiyani Anitielu, Adams State 31 23.5 12.4 2.6 1.9 1.7 0.3 51.0% 34.3% 66.7% 
26. Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 30.0 12.2 4.8 1.6 1.5 0.2 44.3% 39.1% 73.1% 
27. Kelsey Sorenson, Fort Lewis 23 21.9 12.2 5.5 1.0 1.7 0.7 44.5% 18.2% 59.0% 
28. Ivey Schmidt, Western Colorado 27 29.4 12.0 5.2 2.0 1.1 0.1 44.7% 41.4% 77.3% 
29. Jayda Maves, Western Colorado 26 34.2 11.7 4.0 1.6 0.9 0.2 35.3% 33.2% 75.0% 
30. Madison Smith, Air Force 32 27.6 11.4 5.4 2.1 2.1 0.1 40.9% 29.3% 82.1% 
31. Jenna Siebert, Colorado Mines 27 23.9 10.5 3.4 1.7 0.7 0.1 35.7% 31.6% 73.2% 
32. Audrey Bayston, Colorado College 26 28.2 10.2 5.5 1.9 0.5 0.1 35.8% 30.8% 79.5% 
33. Autumn Watts, CSU Pueblo 32 28.5 10.1 6.1 1.7 1.3 0.8 42.7% 21.1% 72.3% 
34. Aniah Hall, Northern Colorado 29 19.4 10.0 5.7 0.8 0.6 0.8 55.6% 0.0% 63.6% 
35. Nicole Bowlin, Colorado Christian 29 31.4 10.0 3.4 3.4 1.4 0.1 51.7% 40.7% 82.0% 
36. Emily Counsel, Denver 30 28.0 9.7 2.3 1.3 0.5 0.5 39.8% 38.5% 76.8% 
37. Elaina Watson, Adams State 33 26.9 9.4 3.1 2.3 2.4 0.5 44.5% 24.2% 69.9% 
38. Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 32.4 9.4 8.0 1.3 1.1 0.5 43.6% 25.5% 73.0% 
39. Sam Deem, Regis 32 29.6 9.3 7.4 1.8 0.6 0.4 44.9% 22.8% 67.8% 
40. Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 31.4 9.2 3.0 4.4 3.0 0.1 45.8% 36.8% 85.4% 
41. Kate Gallery, Fort Lewis 28 28.8 9.2 3.9 1.1 1.3 0.2 34.1% 26.5% 86.0% 
42. Kayla Mackel, Colorado College 28 17.9 9.1 1.9 1.3 0.4 0.6 44.4% 39.8% 69.4% 
43. Angelina Robles, Denver 29 28.1 9.0 2.9 3.0 1.2 0.1 45.0% 14.0% 63.2% 
44. Seneca Hackley, Northern Colorado 30 27.4 9.0 3.0 2.2 1.1 0.1 42.1% 38.7% 68.6% 
45. Quay Miller, Colorado 34 26.6 8.9 7.4 1.4 0.9 0.1 39.8% 32.6% 76.1% 
46. Victoria Perez, Colorado Christian 29 26.5 8.7 2.6 2.9 1.9 0.1 34.4% 29.0% 88.5% 
47. Keelie O'Hollaren, Air Force 32 18.0 8.6 2.1 0.6 1.0 0.1 38.6% 36.4% 88.0% 
48. Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 31.1 8.5 6.0 1.4 1.1 1.1 43.5% 38.7% 85.7% 
49. Laura Gutierrez, Colorado Mesa 32 27.1 8.4 3.8 1.8 0.6 0.0 34.2% 27.0% 74.4% 
50. Rose Koehler, Colorado College 28 20.9 8.3 3.5 2.5 1.4 0.4 46.6% 35.7% 78.7% 
51. Marta Leimane, Colorado State 29 23.2 8.2 3.1 1.1 0.6 0.3 46.8% 33.9% 42.9% 
52. Regan LoConte, Colorado Christian 29 28.7 8.2 3.1 1.7 0.8 0.3 37.4% 31.9% 73.3% 
53. Krystina Hagood, UCCS 29 19.3 8.1 2.6 1.2 1.4 0.1 42.4% 30.6% 67.2% 
54. Loralee Stock, Colorado Mines 30 20.3 8.1 2.4 1.6 1.1 0.3 50.6% 46.7% 69.8% 
55. Maggie Phipps, Colorado Christian 20 25.2 8.1 3.6 1.5 0.9 0.4 32.2% 27.6% 87.5% 
56. Sydney Mech, Colorado State 31 29.8 8.0 2.9 0.9 0.7 1.5 52.6% 40.8% 78.9% 
57. Rylie Ottmann, UCCS 31 24.2 8.0 2.8 1.9 1.0 0.3 41.1% 40.0% 66.2% 
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State of Colorado’s Active 1,000-point Career Scorers 
 
Player Games Career Points Points, Current School Points, Previous School 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 134 2,200 2,162 38 at Seton Hall 
Alisa Davis Little, CSU Pueblo/Northern Colorado 114 1,898 1,078 820 at Northern Colorado 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 138 1,691 1,691 
Josey Ryan, Regis 126 1,488 1,144 344 at Wayne State NE 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 140 1,483 1,483 
Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 115 1,450 1,450 
Quay Miller, Colorado 149 1,438 1,077 361 at Washington 
Jackie Carman, Colorado State 121 1,331 25 1,306 at Wofford 
Frida Formann, Colorado 120 1,326 1,326 
Meghan Boyd, Colorado State 143 1,204 302 902 at Denver 
Erin Fry, Regis 111 1,195 1,195 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 103 1,174 873 16 at Minnesota, 285 at UNLV 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 81 1,085 1,085 
Laura Gutierrez, Colorado Mesa/Adams State 130 1,073 508 565 at Adams State 
Audrey Bayston, Colorado College 90 1,068 1,068 
 

Top Colorado Collegiate Coaches - Games Won 
 

Coach, School Seasons Won Lost Pct. 
1. Ceal Barry, Colorado 22, 1983-2004 427 242 63.8% 
2. Linda Raunig, Regis 25, 1990-2015 404 296 57.7% 
3. Steve Kirkham, Mesa/UCCS 16, 1988-2004 305 177 63.3% 
4. Taylor Wagner, Mesa 12, 2012-present 269 84 76.2% 
5. Tanya Haave, MSUD 14, 2010-present 246 156 61.2% 
6. Marti Gasser, Air Force 15, 1983-1998 231 173 57.2% 
7. Ryun Williams, CSU 12, 2012-present 232 139 62.5% 
8. Brittany Simpson, Mines 12, 2012-present 219 123 64.0% 
9. Kip Drown, CSU Pueblo 10, 2005-2015 195 100 66.1% 
10. Pam Tanner, Denver 13, 1995-2008 190 181 51.2% 
11. Mark Kellogg, Fort Lewis 7, 2005-2012 173 46 79.0% 
12. Darryl Smith, MSU Denver 8, 1990-1998 160 64 71.4% 
13. Molly Marrin, Regis 9, 2015-present 156 101 60.7% 

Coach, School Seasons Won Lost Pct. 
14. JR Payne, Colorado 8, 2016-present 143 103 58.1% 
15. Paula Krueger, Mines 9, 2003-2012 133 125 51.6% 
16. Tom Collen, Csu 5, 1997-2002 129 33 79.6% 
Katherine Auguste, CC 8, 2016-present 100 97 50.8% 
Chris Gobrecht, Air Force 9, 2015-present 84 189 30.8% 
Tommie Johnson, CSUP 5, 2019-present 65 71 47.8% 
Mario Caetano, Adams 3, 2021-present 58 33 63.7% 
Kristen Mattio, UNC 3, 2021-present 43 50 46.2% 
Doshia Woods, Denver 4, 2020-present 37 76 32.7% 
Diane Thompson, Christian 3, 2021-present 36 48 42.9% 
Misty Wilson, UCCS 1, 2023-present 23 8 74.2% 
Taylor Harris, Fort Lewis 3, 2021-present 23 60 27.7% 
Adam Jacobson, W. Colorado 2, 2022-present 13 41 24.1% 

 

Top Colorado Collegiate Freshmen 
 

Top Freshmen, School GP MIN Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocks FG 3FG FT 
Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32 27.3 14.6 5.2 1.8 1.2 0.1 38.2% 32.5% 86.7% 
Jayda Maves, Western Colorado 26 34.2 11.7 4.0 1.6 0.9 0.2 35.3% 33.2% 75.0% 
Keelie O'Hollaren, Air Force 32 18.0 8.6 2.1 0.6 1.0 0.1 38.6% 36.4% 88.0% 
Rose Koehler, Colorado College 28 20.9 8.3 3.5 2.5 1.4 0.4 46.6% 35.7% 78.7% 
Tatum West, Northern Colorado 31 21.6 7.8 4.7 1.7 0.6 0.2 50.5% 0.0% 57.9% 
Alyssa Eckroth, Western Colorado 23 20.3 7.0 3.1 0.7 0.4 0.1 35.2% 21.7% 75.8% 
Leilani Love, CSU Pueblo 32 13.2 6.7 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.5 54.5% 50.0% 72.6% 
Isa Nelson, Colorado College 28 27.5 6.1 3.0 1.9 0.9 0.1 39.3% 40.0% 59.3% 
Jayda McNabb, Air Force 32 28.1 6.0 6.3 1.7 1.8 0.7 36.6% 37.5% 63.6% 
Emma Sixta, Colorado Mines 30 16.1 5.6 2.1 1.2 0.5 0.0 44.7% 41.8% 75.0% 
Alexis Cortez, Air Force 32 24.5 4.9 3.2 1.2 0.9 0.2 38.3% 23.3% 73.5% 
Mya Wilson, UCCS 31 20.3 4.1 2.0 1.0 0.8 0.2 38.4% 25.0% 66.7% 
Jordyn DeVaughn, Air Force 29 9.3 3.5 0.7 0.7 0.4 0.0 36.0% 30.8% 81.0% 
Juliana Garcia, Colorado College 24 11.2 3.2 1.5 0.6 0.8 0.1 28.9% 25.4% 58.8% 
Fiona Snashall, Regis 23 10.6 3.1 3.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 64.4% 50.0% 58.8% 
Amanda Byrnes, MSU Denver 24 15.9 3.1 2.6 0.5 0.5 0.8 39.8% 0.0% 56.3% 
 

 

Top Colorado Collegiate Reserves 
 

Top Reserve, School GP-GS MIN Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocks FG 3FG FT 
Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32-0 27.3 14.6 5.2 1.8 1.2 0.1 38.2% 32.5% 86.7% 
Amyah Moore Allen, UCCS 31-9 21.6 12.7 3.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 41.9% 33.3% 61.1% 
Kiiyani Anitielu, Adams State 31-4 23.5 12.4 2.6 1.9 1.7 0.3 51.0% 34.3% 66.7% 
Jenna Siebert, Colorado Mines 27-12 23.9 10.5 3.4 1.7 0.7 0.1 35.7% 31.6% 73.2% 
Aniah Hall, Northern Colorado 29-5 19.4 10.0 5.7 0.8 0.6 0.8 55.6% 0.0% 63.6% 
Victoria Perez, Colorado Christian 29-2 26.5 8.7 2.6 2.9 1.9 0.1 34.4% 29.0% 88.5% 
Keelie O'Hollaren, Air Force 32-4 18.0 8.6 2.1 0.6 1.0 0.1 38.6% 36.4% 88.0% 
Marta Leimane, Colorado State 29-11 23.2 8.2 3.1 1.1 0.6 0.3 46.8% 33.9% 42.9% 
Maggie Phipps, Colorado Christian20-12 25.2 8.1 3.6 1.5 0.9 0.4 32.2% 27.6% 87.5% 
Samantha Wattawa, Fort Lewis 28-7 28.6 7.9 6.1 0.9 1.4 0.5 41.0% 30.0% 85.2% 
Josee Steadman, Colorado Mesa 32-0 18.0 7.2 2.8 0.9 0.2 0.3 41.7% 36.9% 60.0% 
Ashlyn Yow, MSU Denver 25-0 21.6 7.1 2.4 1.3 0.4 0.0 40.4% 40.5% 83.7% 
Leilani Love, CSU Pueblo 32-5 13.2 6.7 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.5 54.5% 50.0% 72.6% 
Madison Diercks, Regis 32-13 23.8 6.6 5.9 0.9 0.8 0.3 39.3% 28.8% 51.0% 
Erika Lane, Western Colorado 27-14 22.6 6.4 3.9 0.7 0.5 0.1 35.5% 32.0% 82.8% 



Top Colorado Collegiate Performers 
 

Player, School GP Points Avg. 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 684 22.1 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 664 20.8 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 587 20.2 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 583 19.4 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 479 17.7 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 550 17.2 
Harmanie Dominguez, Adams State 33 561 17.0 
Milahnie Perry, Air Force 32 535 16.7 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 494 16.5 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 449 16.0 
Mikylah Espinosa, MSU Denver 27 411 15.2 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 446 14.9 
Rachel Cockman, Western Colorado 22 325 14.8 
Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32 467 14.6 
Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 34 476 14.0 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 423 13.6 
Athena Saragoza, Regis 31 404 13.0 
Maison White, UCCS 31 403 13.0 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 34 436 12.8 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 382 12.7 
Amyah Moore Allen, UCCS 31 393 12.7 
Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 31 391 12.6 
Erin Fry, Regis 32 400 12.5 
Frida Formann, Colorado 34 424 12.5 
Kiiyani Anitielu, Adams State 31 384 12.4 
Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 403 12.2 
Kelsey Sorenson, Fort Lewis 23 280 12.2 
Ivey Schmidt, Western Colorado 27 323 12.0 
Jayda Maves, Western Colorado 26 304 11.7 
Madison Smith, Air Force 32 366 11.4 
Jenna Siebert, Colorado Mines 27 284 10.5 
Audrey Bayston, Colorado College 26 265 10.2 
Autumn Watts, CSU Pueblo 32 324 10.1 
Aniah Hall, Northern Colorado 29 291 10.0 
Nicole Bowlin, Colorado Christian 29 290 10.0 
Emily Counsel, Denver 30 291 9.7 
Lilly Pepper, Fort Lewis 5 47 9.4 
Elaina Watson, Adams State 33 310 9.4 
Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 272 9.4 
Sam Deem, Regis 32 299 9.3 
Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 286 9.2 
Kate Gallery, Fort Lewis 28 257 9.2 
Kayla Mackel, Colorado College 28 256 9.1 
Angelina Robles, Denver 29 262 9.0 
Seneca Hackley, Northern Colorado 30 271 9.0 
Quay Miller, Colorado 34 303 8.9 
 

Player, School GP Minutes Avg. 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 1,119 36.1 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 1,075 35.8 
Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 31 1,109 35.8 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 1,097 35.4 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 1,058 35.3 
Kylie Kravig, Colorado Mesa 32 1,104 34.5 
Jayda Maves, Western Colorado 26 889 34.2 
Erin Fry, Regis 32 1,072 33.5 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 1,052 32.9 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 977 32.6 
Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 940 32.4 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 1,035 32.3 
Milahnie Perry, Air Force 32 1,021 31.9 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 888 31.7 
Nicole Bowlin, Colorado Christian 29 911 31.4 
Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 973 31.4 
Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 901 31.1 
Harmanie Dominguez, Adams State 33 1,024 31.0 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 898 31.0 
Avery Evans, Fort Lewis 28 862 30.8 
Dasha Macmillan, Air Force 32 979 30.6 
Mikylah Espinosa, MSU Denver 27 823 30.5 
Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 990 30.0 

Player, School GP Rebounds Avg. 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 378 14.0 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 381 11.9 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 362 11.3 
Maison White, UCCS 31 288 9.3 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 248 8.0 
Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 232 8.0 
Morgan L. Smith, Regis 24 186 7.8 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 223 7.7 
Quay Miller, Colorado 34 252 7.4 
Sam Deem, Regis 32 237 7.4 
Rachel Cockman, Western Colo. 22 161 7.3 
Makayla Minett, Denver 30 213 7.1 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 205 6.8 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 205 6.8 
Brianna Sealy, MSU Denver 27 175 6.5 
Jayda McNabb, Air Force 32 201 6.3 
Lilly Pepper, Fort Lewis 5 31 6.2 
Samantha Wattawa, Fort Lewis 28 172 6.1 
Autumn Watts, CSU Pueblo 32 194 6.1 
Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 173 6.0 
 

Player, School GP Assists Avg. 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 227 7.3 
Kylie Kravig, Colorado Mesa 32 180 5.6 
Erin Fry, Regis 32 169 5.3 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 34 172 5.1 
Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 136 4.4 
Kindyll Wetta, Colorado 34 131 3.9 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 105 3.5 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 104 3.5 
Nicole Bowlin, Colorado Christian 29 99 3.4 
Tomia Johnson, CSU Pueblo 32 108 3.4 
Gabi Fields, Northern Colorado 31 92 3.0 
Angelina Robles, Denver 29 86 3.0 
 

Player, School GP Steals Avg. 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 90 3.2 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 92 3.1 
Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 92 3.0 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 81 2.7 
Sadie Misner, Fort Lewis 24 59 2.5 
Elaina Watson, Adams State 33 79 2.4 
Kayla Harris, Adams State 33 76 2.3 
Taylor Britt, Air Force 27 59 2.2 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 34 73 2.1 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 63 2.1 
Healy Bledsoe, Colorado College 28 58 2.1 
Tomia Johnson, CSU Pueblo 32 66 2.1 
Madison Smith, Air Force 32 66 2.1 
 

Player, School GP Blocks Avg. 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 116 3.6 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 42 1.6 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 48 1.5 
Sydney Mech, Colorado State 31 46 1.5 
Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 33 1.1 
Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 34 39 1.1 
Makayla Minett, Denver 30 33 1.1 
Kayla Harris, Adams State 33 31 0.9 
Maison White, UCCS 31 29 0.9 
Rachel Cockman, W. Colorado 22 20 0.9 
Autumn Watts, CSU Pueblo 32 27 0.8 
Audrey Beaty, Colorado Mines 30 25 0.8 



Top Colorado Collegiate Performers 
 
Players, School (MIN 4 MADES pg) GP FG-FGA Pct. 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 229-396 57.8% 
Maison White, UCCS 31 161-288 55.9% 
Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 34 202-368 54.9% 
Zoë Tomlinson, CC 27 190-352 54.0% 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 251-483 52.0% 
Kiiyani Anitielu, Adams State 31 160-314 51.0% 
Maggie Hutka, Christian 29 209-423 49.4% 
McKenna Hofschild, CSU 31 244-526 46.4% 
Delaynie Byrne, UNC 31 140-307 45.6% 
Rachel Cockman, W. Color. 22 113-252 44.8% 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 168-376 44.7% 
Ivey Schmidt, W. Colorado 27 113-253 44.7% 
Frida Formann, Colorado 34 139-337 44.5% 
Kelsey Sorenson, Fort Lewis 23 102-229 44.5% 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 33 146-328 44.5% 
Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 136-307 44.3% 
Harmanie Dominguez, Adams 33 192-442 43.4% 
Autumn Watts, CSU Pueblo 32 128-300 42.7% 
Amyah Moore Allen, UCCS 31 147-351 41.9% 
Athena Saragoza, Regis 31 145-348 41.7% 
Hannah Simental, UNC 31 138-332 41.6% 
Mikylah Espinosa, MSU Denver 27 151-369 40.9% 
Madison Smith, Air Force 32 134-328 40.9% 
Players, School (MIN 2 MADES pg) 34 3FG-3FGA Pct. 
Frida Formann, Colorado 33 82-195 42.1% 
Harmanie Dominguez, Adams State 33 101-253 39.9% 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 59-149 39.6% 
Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 52-133 39.1% 
Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 53-137 38.7% 
Emily Counsel, Denver 30 60-156 38.5% 
Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 31 71-185 38.4% 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 58-153 37.9% 
Athena Saragoza, Regis 31 83-222 37.4% 
Josee Steadman, Colorado Mesa 32 55-149 36.9% 
Keelie O'Hollaren, Air Force 32 60-165 36.4% 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 69-194 35.6% 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 61-173 35.3% 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 72-210 34.3% 
Landri Hudson, CSU Pueblo 30 50-146 34.2% 
Jayda Maves, Western Colorado 26 63-190 33.2% 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 70-217 32.3% 
Players, School (MIN 3 MADES pg) GP FT-FTA Pct. 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 198-219 90.4% 
Frida Formann, Colorado 33 64-71 90.1% 
Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32 144-166 86.7% 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 93-112 83.0% 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 137-166 82.5% 
Rachel Cockman, Western Colorado 22 82-103 79.6% 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 33 119-153 77.8% 
Milahnie Perry, Air Force 32 98-127 77.2% 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 155-204 76.0% 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 111-147 75.5% 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 97-129 75.2% 
Erin Fry, Regis 32 128-173 74.0% 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 98-137 71.5% 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 133-195 68.2% 
Kelsey Sorenson, Fort Lewis 23 72-122 59.0% 

Players, School GP Dbl-Doubles 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 24 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 24 
Maison White, UCCS 31 12 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 12 
Quay Miller, Colorado 33 10 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 9 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 8 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 7 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 7 
Rachel Cockman, Western Colorado 22 5 
Sam Deem, Regis 32 5 
Morgan L. Smith, Regis 24 4 
Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 4 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 4 
Audrey Bayston, Colorado College 26 3 
Brianna Sealy, MSU Denver 27 3 
Samantha Wattawa, Fort Lewis 28 3 
Makayla Minett, Denver 30 3 
Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 33 3 
 
Players, School GP Stat Power Index 
Alisha Little, CSU Pueblo 32 36.78 
McKenna Hofschild, Colorado State 31 32.72 
Ashley Steffeck, Colorado Mines 30 32.20 
Zoë Tomlinson, Colorado College 27 32.09 
Olivia Reed, Colorado Mesa 32 29.83 
Maggie Hutka, Colorado Christian 29 29.63 
Josey Ryan, Regis 30 24.02 
Harmanie Dominguez, Adams State 33 23.14 
Delaynie Byrne, Northern Colorado 31 22.23 
Maison White, UCCS 31 21.73 
Milahnie Perry, Air Force 32 21.40 
Rachel Cockman, Western Colorado 22 20.76 
Jordan Jones, Denver 30 20.40 
Mason Rowland, Colorado Mesa 32 20.08 
Aaronette Vonleh, Colorado 33 19.80 
Jaylyn Sherrod, Colorado 34 19.60 
Mikylah Espinosa, MSU Denver 27 19.58 
Emma Smith, Denver 30 19.58 
Erin Fry, Regis 32 19.42 
Lanae Billy, Fort Lewis 28 18.49 
Hannah Simental, Northern Colorado 31 18.40 
Ivey Schmidt, Western Colorado 27 18.04 
Sam Deem, Regis 32 17.95 
Riahana Davis, Adams State 33 17.93 
Dasiya Jones, Colorado Christian 29 17.21 
Athena Saragoza, Regis 31 17.06 
Madison Smith, Air Force 32 17.05 
Angelline Nageak, Adams State 31 16.65 
Hannah Ronsiek, Colorado State 29 16.44 
Kiiyani Anitielu, Adams State 31 16.39 
Amyah Moore Allen, UCCS 31 16.36 
Audrey Bayston, Colorado College 26 16.23 
Quay Miller, Colorado 34 16.00 
The Stat Power Index is determined by adding a player 
adding an individual's averages for points, rebounds, 
assists, steals and blocked shots along with his 
shooting percentages minus a competitor's turnover 
and personal foul averages. 

 


